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RECEIPT # %05d s w R NUMBER 13 6 

CHECK ENCLOSURES w PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY fl 
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July 13, 1994 

W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

MAURICE E FARR 
1960 SW BURDETTE DR 
ROSEBURG OR 97470 

RE: SWR-136 

Dear Mr Farr, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in 
the name of CLARAN OR MARJORIE JESSE you returned with corrections and completions. 
I have added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any 
questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOLTRCES DEPARTMENT 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

May 11, 1994 

TO: WATER RIGHT EXAMINERS 

FROM: DON KNAWER 

SUBJECT: PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM MAPS 

Alright you guys, this is a test, DO YOU KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? The answer is, it's time 
to get the maps, reports, answers, mylars and all that kind of stuff back to the Water Resources 
Department. There's talk around the office of putting together a "map-patrol" with a tough 
leader to travel around and retrieve the required documents. 

You may remember, I reviewed maps for compliance with Oregon Revised Statutes and Oregon 
Administrative Rules submitted to support pre- 1909 vested water right claims. For the past few 
months and up to a year ago I have returned maps, requested mylars, asked for clarification, and 
asked for reports. Some of these files are getting stale. 

It is very important that you give me something, preferably the map, mylar, report, etc. but at 
minimum you must give me a submittal date. The review of the files cannot be completed 
without the map, report, etc. It is a determent to the claimant, your client, for this issue to go 
unresolved. 

If you need copies of anything in the files, just let me know. I have hand written below the file 
numbers of those I returned to you. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 



W A T E R  
June 21, 1993 

MAURICE E. FARR 
1960 SW BURDETTE DRIVE 
ROSEBURG OR 97470 

RE: File# SWR-136 

DEAR MAURICE E. FARR, 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration 
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have 
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable 
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR). 

I am returning the map you prepared for Claran H. or Marjorie D. Jesse. You will find the 
item which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by 
the ORS or AR site and paraphrased statute or rule. P 
onveya e 'Ir" ORS 539.120 "...the location of.. . . and each ditch, canal, pipeline 

or other means of conveying the water ..." The claim is for 
domestic and stockwater but I cannot tell from your map which 
structures are delivered water by what conveyance. You must 
clarify what water is used where for what purposes under the claim 
to a pre-1909 vested water right. 

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the 
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all 
correspondence with the file number. 

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosures 
J:\WPSl\SWR\CLAIMANT\\SWR-0136.00M 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



1 ' ;  PRODUCED BY THE UNITU) STATES GEOLOGlCAL SURVEY 
! I  ' , CONTROL BY ...................................... USGS. NOSNOAA 

COMPILED FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS TAKEN ............... .;I982 
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April 6, 1993 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

CLARAN H JESSE 
510 JESSE LANE 
ROSEBURG OR 97470 

RE: SWR-136 

Dear Mr Jesse, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of the CWRE map and other data to 
support your claim to a vested water right. All of the data will 
be added to your file and reviewed in the future. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. 

sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



March 4, 1993 

W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

MAURICE FARR 
1960 SW BURDETTE DRIVE 
ROSEBURG OR 97470 

RE: Surface Water Registration Map 

Dear MR FARR, 

CLARAN H JESSE has indicated to the Oregon Water Resources 
Department (WRD) that you have been hired to prepare the claim of 
beneficial use map for their Surface Water Registration 
Statement. Would you please inform me of your anticipated 
schedule of map preparation and submission to the WRD. 

Please mark all correspondence related to this claim with the 
file number SWR-136. 

Sincerely, 

L L  
Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



January 15, 1993 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

CLARAN H & MARJORIE D JESSE 
5 10 JESSE LANE 
ROSEBURG OR 97470 

Dear MR & MRS JESSE, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of CLARAN 
H & MARJORIE D JESSE has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $230.00 
have been received and our receipt #95056 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been 
numbered SWR-136. 

You failed to submit a map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). ORS 
539.240 (2) (d) requires the map be prepared by a CWRE. Within 60 days of this letter you 
must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to prepare your 
map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must identify the name 
of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will contact the CWRE 
to arrange a map submittal deadline. 

We will not be able to process you claim until we have received your map. If you have any 
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

L L  
Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 
ATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 9 5 0 5 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 

37&8455/37&8130 I F A n  

I TRANSFER I I 

. , 

I I I 
CASH: CHECK: I OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

Oacr.. -a 

M, 2 RECEIVED FROM: 

BY: u 

101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT I 
842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831.087 PUBLlCATlONSlMAPS 

830.650 PARKING FEES Name/month 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

102-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS I 
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) a 

103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT I 

APPLICATION 

PERMIT 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

COPY FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

OTHER (P8): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

- - 

EXAM FEE 

842.002 

842.004 

842.006 
EXAM FEE 

842.023 

842.01 9 

842.024 

1 RECORD FEE 1 

I LICENSE FEE I 

106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE( 

864.000 LOlTERY PROCEEDS I $ 

842.013 WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

$ I 1  CARD # ( 
S CARD # I 

HYDRO APPLICATION I S  

107-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842.01 1 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) 

842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

RECEIPT # 3 5 8 5 6 DATED: j&/6- 42 By: 

LIC NUMBER 

Distribution-White CopyCustomer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal. Copy-Fiscal - 



__ 
APPLICATION NO SWR-136 

SCALE 1' = 1320' 
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

y SE COR DLC NO 41 

POD IS 1270 FT S AND 1410 FT E FROM NW COR SEC 13 

VESTED WATER RIGHT MAP 
PRE-1909 CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE 

THlS IS A LOCATION MAP FOR A VESTED WATER RIGHT BY CLARAN H OR 
MARJORIE D JESSE. THlS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING THE 
LOCATION OF THE VESTED WATER RIGHT ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO 
PROVIDE LEGAL DlMElVSlONS OR LOCATIONS OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LINES. 



DETAIL MAP 
SCALE 1' = 4 0 0 '  
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS APPLICATION NO SWR-136 

POD IS 1270 FT S AND 1410 FT E FROM NW COR SEC 13 

VESTED WATER RIGHT MAP 
PRE-1909 CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE 

THIS IS A LOCATION MAP FOR A VESTED WATER RIGHT BY CLARAN H OR 
MARJORIE D JESSE. THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING THE 
LOCATION OF THE VESTED WATER RIGHT ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO 
PROVIDE LEGAL DIMENSIONS, ,c OR LOCATIONS OF PROPER 

3 -93 



JVATER k~.a:~, \~~. .  .-, 
SALEM, OREGON 

TABLE: GF CONTi3NTS 

1. Copy of o r i g i n a l  ' i iater Right C l a i m  

2. b r i g i n a l  map by C.\V.K.E. 

3. Copies of P rope r ty  S a l e s  from Douglas County Clerks  o f f i e e  

a. Casebeers and Bai leys  s o l d  t o  Hamilton and Templin 1906 

b. Hamiltons and Templins s o l d  t o  Yau.1  1919 

c .  Yauls s o l d  t o  A.  d i l s o n  oliay 1923 

d. Yauls s o l d  t o  A. and Nora ltiilson Oct. 1924 

e. N.bVilson Hel ias  s o l d  t o  Claran and lviarjorie J e s s e  1371 

4. Copy of U . S .  Dept. of I n t e r i o r  Geological  Sumey 

Area surveyed i n  1894-95 showing a house on p r o p e r t y  

5. EXHIBIT3 

a. phayo graph of Nora d i l s o n  He l i a s  a t  100th b i r t h d a y  

b.  o ld  l o g  house of Nora He l i a s  

c .  old orchard ,  garden and vineyard 

6. Notar ized s ta tement  of Cla ran  and Iblarjorie J e s s e  

Application-CM&AN 6.JXSSd and YlkdJO~Ili D. J E S  

Number Svid-136 



STATE OF OREGON 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

....... ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... 
SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... 

PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... 

1. NameofRegistrant: P/ 144 '4  N d O R M 4 R f i R I E  0- Z-SS~ 
Mailing Address: 5-/ 0 J% S T E  L 4 4 NL' 
~ P S C ~ ~ : ~ R C .  a/?&- Telephone No: 6 7 3  - + / A  8 

....... ....... ....... ....... ....... 
R k'~ K ....... ....... ....... 2. Source of water: 7~ c K'F R C ....... ....... ....... ...... ....... 

Tributary to: /> & E R  &@ & E k ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... 

~ 0 ~ e s r ; c l ; t -  ,:% 
3. Purpose(s) for which water is used:.--&@ R I G A  oh/, *- 

(Irrfgation, S t o c c r ,  Domestic, Hydroelectric power, Industrial, Etc.) 
If i r r i g a w o t a l  number of acres irrigated: ' 5-/8 4 6 fi S 

. , , . 3 '  :. 

4. Priority Date 
a) Date of first use: ....... 

o b  ....... ....... 
b) Date water use d&eloument first initiated: , k f a !  19 ....... ....... ....... ...... 

C) Name of party who inkated development: 
. .  2. . I .  ' . , .  . .  . . . ~ , ~ : . .  . 

'1 

5. Amount of water claimed: 3 d;>PP/3jlin C& or GPM 
(Water put to+beneflc~al use) _ _.". 

6 .  Location of place of use: 
/2 Sections, ~ o w n s h i ~ x  N/S, ~ a n g e ~ E / w .  
/ 3  2 B  05 ....... ....... ....... ....... 
13 Sections, Township s N / S ,  Range o_(E/w. ....... ....... ....... ....... ....... 

7. Usual period of use: 
mon 

APR 11993 
~VATER R t b u ~  rQ 

SALEM, O t 3 ~ G ~ l \ l  
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F3 C" ..; . 
, A  A. -- - - --- --- -- -.- -- - 

IPb?/SO 

1 K N O W  A t  ' { E N  BY T H E S E  P R E S E N T S ,  T l ~ n t  EUGENP 'ELIAS a n d  NORA HELIAS,  
hushanc ~d w i f e ,  

@ 
- 

herernafter cnlled the grar~tor, for the consrderntlon l~ererr~after stated, 
1 & grantor paid b y  CLARAN H. J E ~ S E  a n d  MARJORIE D. J E S S E ,  h u s b a n d  and w i f e ,  

, hereinafter called the grarrtee, 

does hereby grarlt, bargarn, sell and convey unto the sard grantee and grantee's herrs, successors and assrgns, that 
certarn real property, w l th  the tenenlents, l~eredrtaments and appurtenances t l~ereunto belongrng or appertainrng, sft- 
uated rn the County o f  Dou$ as and State o f  Oregor~, descrrbed as follows, to-wrt. 

T h e  property d e s c r i b e d  i n  E x h i b i t  A a t t ached  hereto 
and m a d e  a par t  hereof a s  i f  f u l l y  w r i t  I? ' 

[ I F  SPACE INSUFFICIENT. CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE1 
T o  Have and to  Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. 
And said grantor hereby covenants to  and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that 

grantor is  lawful ly  seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free f rom all encumbrances 

and that 
grantor will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises and every part and parcel thereof against the Iaw- 
fu l  claims and demands o f  all persons wl~omsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. 

T h e  true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms o f  dollars, is $. 35 r 000 ..00 .. 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ K X M ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ K ~ ~ ~ X ~ ~ H ~ X W X ~ ~ ~ W X W X ] Q X ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  

~ ~ $ x ~ . h ~ * ~ ~ n d &  
In  corlstrcrir~g this deed arld where the ontext so requires, the sirlgulnr rncludcs the plirral 
W I T N E S S  grantor's hand tBis 4 9 day  o f  N o v e m b e r  , 1 9 7 1  . 

S T A T E  OF O R E G O N ,  County o f  ) ss. N o v e m b e r  3 7 , 19 7 1 
Personally appeared the above named E u g e n e  H e l i a s  and N o r a  H e l i a s  

. I.: :,.. . ar~da'c$nowledged the foregoing instr .' c . . 
' - .  ( fir. r :s, 

' U  
,> 

. . 
; ~ o P ~ I c ~ A ~ ,   SEA^.^ ' 

\ I 

8 ,  ,, ! ' c,  

NOTE,-Th* s*nknr36.1r..n Ih. symbsls a, I1 no1 op~ll<vbl.. ahovld b. d.l.4.d. 3.. Chop1.r 462. Owgon L o r n  1967. 01 0m.nd.d bl ~ h .  1967 1p.1101 s.,,lon 
'I. . . . . . . .  _ 

WARRANTY DEED 
EUGENE HELIAS 

NORA H E L I A S  
TO 

CLARAN H. J E S S E  

A F T R R  R E C O R D I N G  R E T U R N  T O  

DR 4 ~ s  JESSE 

S T A T E  OF O R E G O N .  ] ss. 
Courrty o f  

I certify that the witllin instru- 
ment  was received for record on the 

day o f  , 19 , 
at o'clock M.,  and recorded 
in book . on page 
Record o f  Deeds o f  said County. 

Witrress nly hand nrld seal o f  
County af f ixed.  

Title. 

-- L!. . -- -. . . ... . - 
- -4 



w 

EXIIIBIT "A" 

The Northwest q u a r t e r  of Sec t ion  13, Township 28 South, Range 
5 West of the  Willamette Meridian and t h e  Southwest q u a r t e r  ' 

ui of the  Southwest q u a r t e r  of Sec t ion  12,  Township 28 Sout;h,a 
Range 5 West of t h e  Willamette Meridian, excep t ing  the re f rom I 

t h e  fol lowing:  
COMPTENCING a t  t h e  Northeast  corner  of t h e  Southwest q u a r t e r  
of t h e  Southwest q u a r t e r  of Sec t ion  12, Township 28 South, 
Range 5 West, Willamette Meridian; 
running thence South 15 rods;  
thence West 36 rods;  
thence North 15 rods;  
thence East 36 r o d s  t o  place  of beginning,  a l l  i n  Douglas 
County, S t a t e  of Oregon. 

EXCEPTING therefrom a  p a r c e l  of  ground desc r ibed  a s  fol lows:  
Beginning a t  t h e  Northwest corner  of t h e  Southwest q u a r t e r  of  
Sec t ion  12,  Township 28 South, Range 5 West, Willamette Meridian; 
running thence sou th  along t h e  s e c t i o n  l i n e  350 f e e t ;  thence 
running E a s t  and p a r a l l e l  wi th  t h e  South s e c t i o n  l i n e  350 f e e t ;  
thence running North and p a r a l l e l  wi th  t h e  West s e c t i o n  l i n e  350 
f e e t ;  thence Westerly 350 f e e t  t o  t h e  p o i n t  o f  beginning.  

ALSO EXCEPTING therefrom an e x i s t i n g  road r i g h t  of way t o  Roger 
Blevins and Darlene Blevins  over  and a c r o s s  t h e  Southwest & o f  
t h e  Southwest % o f  Sec t ion  12,  Township 28  South,  Range 5 West, 
Willamette Meridian. I! 

j I 
Also , r ese rv ing  unto Grantors a  l i f e  e s t a t e  f o r  t h e  l i f e  of  t h e  
Grantors o r  t h e  su rv ivor  t h e r e o f ,  t o  t h a t  p a r t  o f  t h e  r e a l  p r o p e r t y  !I 
c o n s t i t u t i n g  t h e  dwelling house and garden enclosed by  fence of 
approximately one a c r e  and t h e  r i g h t  t o  use wa te r  for domestic and 

I ( 
I 

i r r i g a t i o n  purposes i n  connection the rewi th  from Tucker Creek on 
s a i d  premises, and s h a l l  have f i r s t  r i g h t  t o  water  therefrom. , 1 ;  

' ALSO EXCEPTING: Righ t .o f  Way gran ted  ' to  T H E ' C A L I F O R ~ I ~  OREGON I j 
POWER COMPANY. 

.. . .. 

ALSO EXCEPTING: Right of Way Easement, inc lud ing  t h e  terms and 
provis ions  t h e r e i n  contained; g ran ted  t o  t h e  PACIFIC POWER AND i 1 :  I 
LIGHT COMPANY, recorded i n  Book 474, Re'cords o f .  Douglas' County, ' 

Oregon, Recorder ' s  NO. 71-11217. I I 

I I 
., , 1 I 

I I \  
I . .. , , 1 i 

; 4 u . - c  .. .. " "  - '  ' - 
~ T A ~ E  OF C!I!ti;GOt.I 

1 :  
' , COUNTY f'F 1)OIJGLAS. 

1, 1, wld~~nIJhr  c : ~ ~ ~ t y  Clark and un -*fll@lu 

K.cnr/rrnr of , .,., . ,LI~c,A., in and fm *aid lhaat)., 
ec*;-lify that. th. within .ipmt~ma.t 

,do  her'#^^ 2 4 1978 .?., o [ ? 
a 1 4 ~  . , 

., , . , . ,. . , , . . , . . . . . . . . . ., . . %,,* .~&mr,rdr;d. in vc117?"5 
' i '  , . 

e a . , 

. . . , 
, . 

, .  . 
, . , . . 

' ' 

,,;, . ,; 
. * ,  ..; : , . ,,:. 

, I .  

!; ', , 
..q " 

, 0 . . 
i' 



. . .. 496 8.  C .  K A N C  ST.  - P. 0. BOX 12 

QUITCLAIM DEED 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, T h a t  LENORA HELIAS, 

h e r e i n a f t e r  c a l l e d  t h e  G r a n t o r ,  h e r e b y  r e l e a s e s  a n d  q u i t c l a i m s  

u n t o  CLARAfl H. JESSE a n d  MARJORIE D. JESSE, h u s b a n d  a n d  w i f e ,  

h e r e i n a f t e r  c a l l e d  t h e  G r a n t e e s ,  as  t e n a n t s  b y  t h e  e n t i r e t y ,  

t h e  f o l l o w i n g  d e s c r i b e d  rea l  p r o p e r t y :  

B e g i n n i n g  a t  a p o i n t ,  f r o m  w h i c h  a  5 /8  i n c h  i r o n  r o d  
a t  the s o u t h e r l y  o n e - s i x t e e n t h  c o r n e r  common t o  S e c t i o n s  
11 a n d  1 2 ,  T o w n s h i p  28 S o u t h ,  Range 5  W e s t ,  W i l l a m e t t e  
M e r i d i a n ,  b e a r s  N o r t h  89O 36 '  42"  W e s t ,  260 .23  f e e t ;  
t h e n c e  S o u t h  3O 0 7 '  43"  West, 158 .39  f e e t  t o  a 1 / 2  i n c h  
i r o n  r o d ;  t h e n c e  S o u t h  6O 2 2 '  44"  E a s t ,  1 9 3 . 1 2  f e e t  t o  
a p o i n t ;  t h e n c e  S o u t h  89O 3 6 '  42" E a s t ,  77 .86  f e e t  t o  
a p o i n t ;  t h e n c e  North O 0  0 8 '  5 0 "  West, 350 .00  f e e t  t o  
a p o i n t ;  t h e n c e  North 89O 3 6 '  42"  West, 89 .77  f e e t  t o  
the p o i n t  o f  b e g i n n i n g .  The  p a r c e l  d e s c r i b e d  c o n t a i n s  
0 . 7 3  acres, more  or less ,  i n  t h e  S o u t h w e s t  1 / 4  o f  Sec -  
t i o n  1 2 ,  Townsh ip  28 S o u t h ,  Range 5  West, W i l l a m e t t e  
M e r i d i a n ,  D o u g l a s  C o u n t y ,  Oregon .  

T h e  t r u e  c o n s i d e r a t i o n  f o r  t h i s  c o n v e y a n c e ,  s t a t e d  i n  

t e r m s  o f  d o l l a r s ,  is n o n e .  T h e  c o n s i d e r a t i o n  f o r  t h i s  c o n v e y a n c e  

i s  t h e  e x c h a n g e  o f  p r o p e r t y  b e t w e e n  t h e  p a r t i e s .  

TN WITNESS WHEREOF, t h e  G r a n t o r  h a s  h e r e u n t o  s e t  h e r  

h a n d  t h i n  / d a y  o f  O c t o b e r ,  1 9 8 0 .  

L e n o r a  H e l i a s  

STATE OF OREGON 1 
Counfiy o f  D o u g l a s  ) "' 

I p e r s o n a l l y  a p p e a r e d  t h e  above-named L e n o r a  H e l i a s  a n d  
;;;?;:,j~ G%l,aq~knowledged t h e  a b o v e  i n s t r u m e n t  t o  b e  h e r  v o l u n t a r y  ac t  a n d  
..*;: / ..rJ&., r;c .::i4,.,p?;eq,&$%&resaid. 
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U n t i l  a c h a n g e  i s  r e q u e s t e d  
a l l  t a x  s t a t e m e n t s  s h a l l  b e  
s e n t  t o  t h e  f o l l o w i n a  a d d r e s s :  
C l a r a n  H .  Jesse a n d  M a r j o r i e  D .  

I Jesse, 510 Jesse L a n e ,  

I R o s e b u r g ,  OR, 97470 .  
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I ,  Cla ran  H.  Jesse and my w i f e  M a r j o r i e  D. Jesse t a l k e d  wi th  Nora 

Wilson Helias many t i m e s  about  t h e  h i s t o r y  of t h e  p r o p e r t y  t h a t  w e  

bought from h e r  and h e r  husband. T h i s  is  t h e  p r o p e r t y  f o r  which w e  

are r e q u e s t i n g  a Water Righ t .  She and h e r  husband bought t h e  prop- 

e r t y  i n  1922-23. When Wison d i e d  s h e  mar r ied  Eugene Helias. Water 

w a s  used c o n t i n u o u s l y  on t h e  p r o p e r t y  f o r  i r r i g a t i o n  of garden,  or-  

chard  and t h e  f i e l d  below i t .  It w a s  a l s o  used f o r  domest ic  and f o r  

an imals .  She s a i d  t h e  p r e v i o u s  owners used t h e  water f o r  similar 

purposes .  

Nora H e l i a s  d i e d  i n  1990 a t  t h e  age  of 100.5. She had a very  c l e a r  

mind and d i d  n o t  u s e  g l a s s e s  f o r  r e a d i n g .  I t a l k e d  t o  a ne ighbor ,  

Mrs. Winnie Melton,  who mar r ied  Jack  Melton i n  1924 and a few y e a r s  

later  moved t o  t h i s  area. She s tates t h a t  t h e  water w a s  used on t h i s  

p l a c e  as long as  s h e  can  remember. 

On March 12,  1993,  I t a l k e d  w i t h  Mrs. Ada Melton who is now 96 y e a r s  

o l d .  She came t o  t h i s  area a t  age  12 i n  1909. She b e l i e v e s  water 

w a s  used on t h i s  p r o p e r t y  a t  t h a t  t i m e  and probably  b e f o r e  t h e n .  

We have used t h e  water  c o n t i n u o u s l y  s i n c e  our  a r r i v a l  h e r e .  I have 

ob ta ined  a map of U.S. I n t e r i o r  Geolog ica l  Survey and i t  shows a 

house on t h e  p r o p e r t y .  The map was p r i n t e d  i n  1894-95. T h i s  shows 

t h a t  wa te r  w a s  used on t h i s  p r o p e r t y  a t  t h a t  t ime  and probably  even 

b e f o r e  t h e  map w a s  made. 
STATE OF OlREGOdl 
M U N T Y  OF DOUGLAS 

,' , S:l:.iCf: BED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME 



510 J e s s e  Lane 

Koseburg,Oregon 97470 

Feb .28,1993 

M r .  Don Knauer 

Oregon Nater Resources Department 

3850 Por t l and  Rd. NE 

Salem,Oregon 97310 

Dear Mr. Knauer, 

Thank you f o r  your Jan.  15 ,  1993 l e t t e r -  

de have engaged M r .  Maurice s. Fa r r  of Roseburg 

t o  p repa re  our  map. He i s  a CWRE i n d i v i d u a l .  

S i n c e r e l y ,  

/' 

Claran  H.Jesse 




